

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.68 OF 2021**

The New India Insurance Co. Ltd., Pune] Appellant
Vs.
Sunita Anil Pol (since deceased) through]
legal heirs;]
(1) Poornima Anil Pol and others.] Respondents

.....

Mr. Himanshu Takke i/b Mr. Milind More, for Appellant.

None for Respondents.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2021.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to respondents No.4, 5, 6 and 7 returnable on 24th March, 2021.
2. In addition to the Court's notice, the appellant shall serve respondents No.4, 5, 6 and 7 with a private notice and shall file affidavit of service.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]